en Installation and operating instructions
sv Monterings- och skötselanvisning
no Montasje- og bruksanvisning
da Monterings- og driftsvejledning
fi Asennus- ja käyttöohje
lv Uzstādīšanas un ekspluatācijas instrukcija
lt Montavimo ir naudojimo instrukcija
Wilo-Yonos MAXO/-D

English
5 Product information
5.1 Type key
Example: Yonos MAXO-D 32/0.5-12
Yonos MAXO = high-efficiency pump
D = single pump
-D = double pump
32 32 = flange connection nominal diameter of 32
Threaded connection: 25 (Rp 1), 30 (Rp 1¼)
Flange connection: DN 32, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100
Combination flange (PN 6/10): DN 32, 40, 50, 65
0.5-12 0.5 = smallest adjustable delivery head in [m]
12 = maximum delivery head in [m] for Q = 0 m3/h
5.2 Technical data
Max. flow rate depends on the pump type, see catalogue
Max. delivery head depends on the pump type, see catalogue
speed depends on the pump type, see catalogue
Mains voltage 1~230 V ±10% in acc. with DIN IEC 60038
Frequency 50/60 Hz
Rated current see rating plate
Energy Efficiency Index (EEI) see rating plate
Insulation class see rating plate
Protection class see rating plate
Power consumption P1 see rating plate
Nominal diameters see type key
Connection flanges see type key
Pump weight depends on the pump type, see catalogue
Permissible ambient temperature -20°C to +40°C 1)
Permissible fluid temperature -20°C to +110°C 1)
Temperature class TF110
Max. rel. humidity  95%
Max. permissible operating
pressure
see rating plate
Approved fluids
Wilo-Yonos MAXO/-D
Heating water (in acc. with VDI 2035/VdTÜV Tch 1466)
water/glycol mixtures, max. mixing ratio 1:1
 (for mixtures with glycol the conveying data of the pump should
be corrected to those for the higher viscosity, depending on the
percentage mixing ratio)
Only use brand-name goods with corrosion protection inhibi-
tors; comply with the manufacturer's specifications and safety
data sheets.
The pump manufacturer's approval must be obtained for the use
of other fluids.
Ethylene/propylene glycol with corrosion inhibitors
Commercially available oxygen binding agents 2)
Commercially available anti-corrosion agents 2)
Commercially available combination products 2)
Commercially available cooling brines 2)
English
6 WILO SE 11/2012
CAUTION! Risk of injury and damage to property!
Non-approved fluids (see chapter 4) can destroy the pump and also cause personal
injury.
Comply strictly with the relevant safety data sheets and manufacturer specifications.
• 2) Observe the specifications of the manufacturer regarding the mixing ratios.
• 2) Add additives to the fluid on the pressure side of the pump.
Minimum inlet pressure (above atmospheric pressure) at the pump suction port in order to
avoid cavitation noises (at fluid temperature TMed):
The values apply up to 300 m above sea level; allowance for higher altitudes:
0.01 bar/100 m increase in height.
5.3 Scope of delivery
Pump, complete
• 2 seals for threaded connection
• 8 washers, M12
(for flange screws (M12) for combination flanged version DN 32-DN 65)
• 8 washers, M16
(for flange screws (M16) for combination flanged version DN 32-DN 65)
• Installation and operating instructions
5.4 Accessories
Accessories must be ordered separately. For a detailed list, see the catalogue.